O.No. JTW/ 9527/2024 District Court, Solapur Date : 08/11/2024

#### <u>OFFICE ORDER</u>

Subject : 2<sup>nd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup> Saturday and Sunday, Holiday Remand duty of the District Court, Solapur.

The Undersigned is pleased to pass the following order on administrative ground. The following arrangement has been made for attending the holiday remand duty by the Judicial Officers at Solapur Head Quarter between 10.30 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. for the month of November 2024 as per Roster shown below.

Roster of attendence of the Judicial Officers at Solapur Headquarter for remand duty on 2<sup>nd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup> Saturday, Sunday and Holidays during the month of November - 2024.

Sr.No.	Name of Judicial Officers	Designations	Dates
1.	Shri.Y.A.Rane	District Judge-2 & A.S.J., Solapur.	09.11.2024 10.11.2024

<u>Note</u> : -

1. The Judicial Officers are directed to attend duty as per the above Roster in their respective Court hall, However, in the emergent circumstances, if the Judicial Officer is unable to attend his/her holiday remand duty, he/she should make his/her own arrangement for attending holiday remand duty by another Judicial Officer and should submit the prior intimation of the same mentioning name of the Judicial Officer, who will attend his/her holiday remand duty to this office.

2. If, the Judicial Officer intends to proceeds on leave shall obtain written consent of the Judicial Officer ready to attend his/her Remand duty with prior intimation to this office.

3. The Judicial Officers shall appoint their own members of the staff class-III and class-IV as required by the concerend Judicial Officer for holiday remand duty.

(M.S.Azmi) Principal District & Sessions Judge, Solapur.

Date : 08/11/2024

# F.W.C.S. for information & necessary action :-

- 1. District Judge-1 / 2 / 3 / 4 & A.S.J., Solapur.
- 2. Ad-hoc District Judge-1 & A.S.J., Solapur.
- 3. Secretary, District Legal Aid Service Authority, Solapur

4. The Commisioner of Police, Solapur.

5. The Superintendent of Police (Rural), Solapur.

6. The Police Inspector, A.C.B., Solapur.

7. The President/Secretary of Bar Association, Solapur.

8. Sr.Clerk, D.G.P., Office Solapur.

9. Sr.Clerk, Adm Branch, District Court, Solapur.

10. D.S.A. Computer Section, District Court, Solapur.

Solapur Distric

### <u>संदर्भ</u>ः

## या कार्यालयाचा आदेश O.No.JTW/9527/2024, दि. ०८/११/२०२४.

निम्न स्वाक्षरीकार खालीलप्रमाणे आदेश पारित करीत आहेत.

#### <u>कार्यालयीन आदेश</u>

माहे नोव्हेंबर - २०२४ मधील सुट्टीच्या कालावधीतील रिमांड कामकाजासाठी खाली नमुद केलेल्या अधिक्षक, सहा.अधिक्षक, कनिष्ठ लिपीक व वरिष्ठ लिपीक यांची अपील शाखा मध्ये नेमुणक करण्यात आलेली आहे. सदर दिवशी त्यांनी रिमांडचे, जामीन अर्जाचे प्रतिज्ञापत्र व इतर तात्काळ कामकाज करणेसाठी उपस्थित रहावे.

अ. क.	दिनांक	अधिक्षक व सहा.अधिक्षक यांची नावे	कनिष्ठ लिपीक
9	०९/११/२०२४	श्री. पी. व्ही. चुंगे अधिक्षक मो. क्र. ८९९९५९२२५१	श्री.एन.एस.शेख कनिष्ठ लिपीक मो.कुं.९१७५९९९७११
5	90/99/2028	श्री. पी. व्ही. चुंगे अधिक्षक मो. क. ८९९९५९२२५१	श्री. बी. बी. पोतराज कनिष्ठ लिपीक मो. क्र. ९३७०१२३८९१
રુ.	१७/११/२०२४	श्री. एस. टी. म्याकलवार, अधिक्षक, मो.क. ९८६०८२१६६४	श्री. के. एस. कदम कनिष्ठ लिपीक मो. क्र. ९९२२७२३०२९
8.	50/99/5058	श्री. यु.आर.कुलकर्णी सहा. अधिक्षक मो. क. ९६८९२७४८५५	श्री.एस.आय.बेळकेरी कनिष्ठ लिपीक ९८६०२०९०११
ઝ.	२३/११/२०२४	श्री. आर. डी. होमकर सहा. अधिक्षक मो. क. ८४२११२८७८८	श्री.एस.टी.भालेराव कनिष्ठ लिपीक मो. क्र. ९६३७९१३३५०
ξ.	58/33/5058	सौ. एच. आर. मठपती सहा. अधिक्षक मो. क. ७७०९९७५३३९	श्री. एम. बी. मिसाळ कनिष्ठ लिपीक- मो. क्र. ९८९०८९८४८६

LAR

**(एम.एस.आझमी)** प्रमुख जिल्हा व सत्र न्यायाधीश, सोलापूर.

दि. ०८/११/२०२४

## प्रत माहितीसाठी व पुढील कार्यवाहीस्तव अग्रेषित.

- 9. अधिक्षक, अर्थ व वित्त विभाग, जिल्हा न्यायालय, सोलापूर.
- २. अधिक्षक, तपासणी विभाग, जिल्हा न्यायालय, सोलापूर.
- ३. सहा. अधिक्षक, अभिलेख विभाग, जिल्हा न्यायालय, सोलापूर.
- ४. सहा. अधिक्षक, इमारत विभाग, जिल्हा न्यायालय, सोलापूर.
- ५. सहा. अधिक्षक, आस्थापना विभाग, जिल्हा न्यायालय, सोलापूर.
- ៹ . डी.एस.ए. संगणक विभाग, जिल्हा न्यायालय, सोलापूर

District Court, Solapur